



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Parkview Retire and Assisted Living Residence	Provider Number	2495
Address	240 S SILKE RD ,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Colville, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 05/08/2026 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

1 Admin - (ITM) Inspection, Testing, & Maintenance

Any citation that requires inspection, testing, or maintenance (ITM) is required to have the testing completed, paper results delivered, and any deficiencies found during the ITM corrected before the citation is cleared."

For your information.

2 Relocatable power taps and current taps

Relocatable power taps and current taps. The construction and use of current taps and relocatable power taps shall be in accordance with NFPA 70 and this code.

603.5.1 Listing. Relocatable power taps shall be listed in accordance with UL 1363. Current taps shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 498A.

(IFC 603.5, 2021)

The following violation was observed:

In resident room 215 and 228 have non-UL rated multiplug adapters.

Removed at inspection.

3 Inspection and Maintenance

Opening protectives in fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 80. Opening protectives in smoke barriers shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 80 and NFPA 105. Openings in smoke partitions shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 105. Fire doors and smoke and draft control doors shall not be blocked, obstructed, or otherwise made inoperable. Fusible links shall be replaced promptly whenever fused or damaged. Opening protectives and smoke and draft control doors shall not be modified.

(IFC 705.2 2021)

The following violation was observed:

Fire door 11 magnetic holder was loose.

Corrected at inspection

NB



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Parkview Retire and Assisted Living Residence	Provider Number	2495
Address	240 S SILKE RD ,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Colville, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 05/08/2026 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

4 Inspection, Testing and Maintenance

The maintenance and testing schedules and procedures for fire alarm and fire detection systems shall be in accordance with Sections 907.8.1 through 907.8.5 and NFPA 72. Records of inspection, testing and maintenance shall be maintained.

(IFC 907.8 2021)

For your information.

Smoke detectors are greater than 10 years from manufacturer's date on the upper level.

NFPA 72 14.4.5.4.1 Smoke alarms shall not remain in service longer than 10 years from the date of manufacture, unless otherwise provided by the manufacturer's published instructions.

5 Maintenance

Carbon monoxide alarms and carbon monoxide detection systems shall be maintained in accordance with NFPA 72. Carbon monoxide alarms and carbon monoxide detectors that become inoperable or begin producing end-of-life signals shall be replaced.

(IFC 915.6 2021 WAC)

For your information.

NFPA 720 8.7.4 Carbon monoxide alarms shall be replaced when the end-of-life signal activates or 10 years from the date of manufacture.

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 06/30/2027

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative



Signature

Noah Bagley Maintenance Director

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Barbara McMullen
6403 W ROWAND DR
Spokane WA 99219
(509) 954-2746



Signature